

GRETCHEN WHITMER **GOVERNOR**

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

July 27, 2021

Paraschiva Rusu 25411 Norfolk Street Dearborn Heights, MI 48125

RE: License #: AF820314843

Love Care

25411 Norfolk Street

Dearborn Heights, MI 48125

Dear Ms. Rusu:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

Andrea Green, Licensing Consultant

andrea L. Sheen

Bureau of Community and Health Systems

Cadillac Pl. Ste 9-100 3026 W. Grand Blvd

Detroit, MI 48202

(313) 236-0832

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF820314843

Licensee Name: Paraschiva Rusu

Licensee Address: 25411 Norfolk Street

Dearborn Heights, MI 48125

Licensee Telephone #: (313) 278-5998

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Love Care

Facility Address: 25411 Norfolk Street

Dearborn Heights, MI 48125

Facility Telephone #: (313) 278-5998

Capacity: 6

Program Type: PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

MENTALLY ILL

AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

On 3/3/2021 Paraschiva Rusu submitted a written request to add a resident bedroom to the current floor plan in order to increase the capacity of her license from 5 residents to 6 residents.

III. Methodology

An on-site inspection was conducted on 7/21/2021

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Ms. Rusu enclosed a second living area in the front of the house to add a fourth bedroom. The bedroom measurements are 8'7" X 9'11" which is a total of 85.11 square feet. This is adequate for an additional one resident. The living area measures a total of 260 square feet which provides the required 35 square feet of living space for each of the residents living in the facility.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the fourth bedroom be approved and the license capacity be increased to six (6) residents.

andrea L. Shen 7/27/2021

Andrea Green Date

07/27/2021

Licensing Consultant

Approved:

Dawn Timm Date

Area Manager